- 1 SJR115
- 2 193089-2
- 3 By Senators Smitherman, Dunn, Beasley, Figures, Smith,
- 4 Albritton, Melson, Singleton, Waggoner, Stutts, Allen,
- 5 Williams, Livingston, Bussman, McClendon, Dial, Holtzclaw,
- 6 Reed and Brewbaker
- 7 RFD:
- 8 First Read: 15-MAR-18

1	SJR115
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR115,
5	COMMENDING CADET COLONEL KATRINA HUNKAPILLER FOR
6	EXTRAORDINARY SERVICE TO THE CIVIL AIR PATROL.
7	
8	WHEREAS, we take great pride and pleasure in
9	commending Cadet Colonel Katrina Hunkapiller for extraordinary
10	service to the Civil Air Patrol; and
11	WHEREAS, Cadet Colonel Katrina Hunkapiller is a
12	highly accomplished sophomore at The University of Alabama at
13	Birmingham, where she is pursuing a major in Health Care
14	Management; she has served as a member of the official
15	Auxiliary of the United States Air Force, Civil Air Patrol,
16	since March 2011; and
17	WHEREAS, notably, Cadet Colonel Katrina Hunkapiller
18	recently received the General Carl A. Spaatz Award, the
19	highest honor for cadet members; through the Cadet Program,
20	she has earned other honors including selection as the
21	Encampment Commander's Outstanding Cadet Of Encampment, the
22	Achievement Award for Outstanding Duty Performance,
23	Distinguished Graduate, Honor Cadet of Encampment, and Unit
24	Cadet of the Year; and

SJR115

1	WHEREAS, she was the 2016 Alabama Wing STEM
2	Scholarship recipient and has participated in notable
3	endeavors such as encampment, National Leadership and
4	Character Symposium at the U.S. Air Force Academy in Colorado,
5	National Emergency Services Academy, Air Force Space Command
6	Familiarization Course at Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado,
7	and Cadet Officer School at Maxwell Air Force Base in
8	Montgomery, Alabama; and
9	WHEREAS, through the years, she has earned
10	widespread respect for the commitment and capability she
11	brought to every challenge while compiling an outstanding
12	record of leadership; now therefore,
13	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
14	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Cadet Colonel Katrina
15	Hunkapiller is commended for extraordinary service to the
16	Civil Air Patrol, and this resolution is offered in highest
17	tribute and deepest appreciation on behalf of the citizens of
18	the State of Alabama.

SJR115

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13	SJR115 Senate 15-MAR-18 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary.
15	
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 21-MAR-18
20 21	By: Senator Smitherman